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SHERTFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

?ﬁl‘\\'%m (‘})_\%___ ] 5 X2 sm\k_is.\t\;wmi <
0 NesX& e o 2SS g

DATE OF SALE: SO -<Y- -3

- et P
BiD PRICE { INCLUDES COS1S ) 3 2024\
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE Y 96,48
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE y . O —
MISC. COSTS S
TOTAL NEEUED 10 PURCHASE b 2% 74. 1)

PURCHASER(S) : _i:?a?i_—’ﬁ,ﬂ (Qwe

ADDRESS - 5295 Nawe Ni\{,\dﬁ»w \@ ) [Do;:;p Ao gf;_ 3348 (s

NAME(S) ON DEED: ___‘f%\__wfceg@q;\; Ckrr? CE@«W\E@B Ay (5:,9{))
PURCHASER(S) SIGNAIURE(S) : -/ ___.//Q Lsesoh _S'_____,e}z/;awz_"_—_f_\_._...__._

AMOUNT RECETVED BY SHERITF TROM PURCHASER(S)

1OTAL DUE b 2974.99

LESS DEPOSIT — §

pown pAvHENT 8 Qogyy,

AMOUNT BDUE TN

EIGHNT DAYS b \ z;g] v




'+ CULUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUKEAU

. LIEN CERTIFICATE
March 14 16005
Date March 14 o 0
OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
dansher, Frani ¥,
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
1.2 Ag
2 ARA__N18_0A Oan o i Township
PARCEL NUMBER ¢ W REPRPAR | H-00 ;”'\.Ji.lN Bine Two. . Borough
City
YEAR TOTAL
1093 L7050 -~
1994 ¢ on5y
1905 & rpsLan S
Lion fert| 1§ 5,00
TOTAL 41,9759

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of
My 1nar,

’

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, 19nY
Excluding: Interim Tax Billings
Requested by: _
Cotumhia County Sheriff
_& COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FE 5.00

er Bdrcel



WIESMETH & HARDY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A PROFESSIGNAL CORPORATION

019 Kain Street Steoudshurg, Pennsylvania 18360

May 15, 1996 :
JOSEPI! 8§ WIESMETH, Esquire o ? Telephone {717y 424-2848

KEYIN A. HARDY, Esquire Tele-Fax {717) 420-1181

Sheriff’s Dept.

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 18715

Ri: HONSHER SHERIFF’S SALFE
Dear Sherift:

Please find enclosed herewith a check in the amount of $1,674.59 made payable to Columbia
County Sheriff which represents the amount of money due for the above-referenced Sheriff’s Sale
which was held May 9, 1996.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

WIESMETIH & HARDY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

Add f-?f-’(_off’“, Ny
seph S. Wiesmeth, Esquire ,567 7

/Kp
cc: Tish Lehr

Enclosure



WIESMETH & HARDY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A PROFESSIONAL CORFORATION

919 Main Street Stroudsbarg, Pelmsylvania 18360

' May 8, 1996
JOSEPH 5 ¥1ESMETH, Esquire Telephone (717) 424-2848

KEVIN A. HARDY, Esquire Tele-Fax {717} 420-1161

Columbia County Sheriff
HAND DELIVERED

RE: PATTEN CORPORATION MID-ATLANTIC V. HONSHER
SHERIFF SALE DATE - MAY 9, 1996

Dear Sherift:

The successful purchaser at the above-referenced Sale, and the named Grantee on the
conveyance deed should read as follows:

Bluegreen Corporation (formerly Patten Corporation)
5295 Town Center Road, Suite 400
Boca Raton, FL 33486

I enclosc a copy of the name change filings.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

WIESMETH & HARDY
ATTO YS AT LAW,P.C.

I W

Joseplf S. Wiesmeth, Esquire
kip

Enclosure



MAR 2 91

Micralillm Nurmber Filod w}h/thu Depmt[r(r}nt o! Siale on

3944, | e

Entity Numtier

v Secretary "%I’Al_w Commonwaalth

APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY
FOREIGN CORPORATION

PSCE15 41 26:6126 {Rev 301

Indicate type of corporation {check onel;
X_Foreign Business Corporation {15 Pa.C.5. § 4126
__Foreign Nonprolit Corporation (15 Pa.C.5. § 6126}

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.3. (refating to corpaorations and
unincorporated assaciations), the undersigned futeign corporation, desiring to receive an amended certificate of authority

hereby states that:

1. The name under which Lhe corporation currently hods a certificate of authority te de business within the Commanwealth

PATTEN CORPORATION

of Pennsylvania is:

3. The name of the jurisdiction under the laws of which the corporation is incorporated is: MASSACHUSETTS

1. The address of its principal alfice under the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is incorporated is:

5205 TOWN CENTER ROAD. SUITE 3{K), BOCA RATON. FL 33486
City Stato Zp Courily

Nuymber and Stroet

4. The {a) address of this corporation’s regisiered office in this Commenweaith or {(b) name of its commercial registered
office provider and the county of venue is:

{a) 3i9 MARKET STREET., HARRISBURG, PA 1710}
Number and Gtreet Tily

Caunly

{b} c/n: THE PRENTICE-HALL CORPORATION SYSTEM, INC

Nama of Commarcial Registered Oftice Prowider

Caunty

For a corporation represented by a commescial registered otfice provider, the counly in (b} shalt be deemed the county in which the
corporation tocated for venue and official pubhcation purposes.

{Check if applicable|:

___The foregoing reflects a changa in Pennsylvania registered office.

The corporation desires that its certificate of authority be amended to change the name under which it is authorized 10
transact business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to:

BLUEGREEN CORPORATION
PADEPT. OF st

HAR 2 9 1396




DSCE: 15 4126:6126 (Roev §04-2

5 is not available lor use in 1his Commonwaalth, complete the following):

&. (I the name set torth in Paragraph
adopis for use 0 transacling business in this Commuonweaith is:

The fictitious name which the corporation

The corporabien shall do business in Pennsylvama only under such Fictilious name pursuant o the attached resolution
of the hoard of directors under the applicable provisions of 15 Pn.C.S. irelation 1o corporations and unincorporaled
associations}) and the attached torm DSCB:54-311 tApplicaton for Registration of Fictitious Namel.

{Check onr of the following as applicablel:

X The change of name reflects a change effecied in the jurisdiction of incorporation,

__Decuments complymg with the apphcable provisions of 15 P2.C.5. 4 4123th) or $123rh) jretating to exception;
name) accompany this application.

cavsed this Application for an Amended Certificate of

)N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporalion has
26TH day otMARCH , 1996

Authority 1o be signed by a duly authorized ofhicer thereol this

PATTEN CPRBGHATION

an;(ﬁ rperation
BY : i,

(Sig‘ﬁhture]

TITLE:SECRETARY




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APRIL 16, 1996

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

BLUEGREEN CORPORATION

[. Yvette Kane, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsyivania do
hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct

photocopy of Amended Certificate of Authority

which appear of record in this department.

IN TLSTIMONY WHEREOF, I have
hereunto set my hand and caused
the Seal of the Secretary's
Office to be affixed. the day
and year above written.

/ /‘4—%

Secretary of the Commonwealth
CSTR




WIESMETH & HARDY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

919 Main Street Strondsburg, Pennsylvania 18360

April 10, 1996
JOSEPH 5 WIESMET!H, Esquire p Teleplione {717) 424-2848

KEVIN A, HARDY, Esquire Tele-Fax (717} 420-1181

Tami B. Kline

Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: PATTEN v. HONSHER
NO. 245 CIVIL 1994

Dear Ms. Kline:

Please {ind enclosed herewith an Affidavit of Service verifying that Mr. Honsher was served
with the Writ of Execution on April 8, 1996. Also enclosed is a copy. Kindly file the ortginal and
return to me a time-stamped copy in the enclosed sell-addresscd stamped envelope.

By copy of this letter, I am forwarding a copy of same to the Sheriff’s Office.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

WIESMETH & [HARDY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

Chssagicd, Wicspui L
seph S. Wiesmeth, Esquire
/Kip

cc: Tish Lehr w/ encl.
Sheriff’s Office w/ encl.

Enclosures



AFFARAVIT OF SERVYICE

PLAINTIFF

PATTEN CORP., MID=-ATLANTTIC

VS.

DEFENDANT

FRANK F. HONSHER

On APRIL 8, 1998 at 4:30 p.m,

I, _ DONALD B, FENN served FRANK F. HONSHER
R

the following: WRIT OF EXECUTION

Service was made by DPERSONAL SERVICE AT OIS RESIDENCE.

1716 Pottstown Road (Rt. 100) Apt. 4, Kirkwood Apts. Glenmoore, PA 19343

sworn to and subscribed
before me this ¢ day
of n/

¥

Tolh B

DONALD B. [FENN




{IARRY A. R(}AD/\RMEL R.
» WIN &

*ﬁ‘ 4 ,.gvl.,\);(

SHIRHT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LT COURD FIOUSE - P, O RO IR0

T HOUR Mleoar
1717) 2890622 BICIOMSBURG, TPA 17815 {717) 70467100

April 9, 1994

_ , . IN THE COURT OF QOMN PLIAS OF
Atty. Joseph S, Wiesmeth, ESQ, COLUMBIA COUEY, COMDMWIATTH
919 Main Streect

_ 2t Ao ALT ,
Stroudsburg, PA 18360 Patten Corp. Mid-Atlantic

Vs _

Franl: F. Honsher

WRET OF Exeeurion 11 of 1996
MORIGAGE FORECLOSURY 245 oF 1994

POSTING OFF PROPERCY

On April 8-96 at 1100 josinn A cOPY OF T SIFRTF S SALE LR, ON 1S

PROPERYY oF  Frank T, Honsher LoL ]_l Hemlock Acres, Pmc Twp Lol Co

é})()];l_jﬂ:_"IBIA COUNTY , PERUSYINANTA,  SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLIMBAA COUNTY
ier .

DEPUTY SHERLFF_Tim Chanberlain

S0 ANSE R‘ . .
’z/’ C/’ L ""/ S

DEPUY ofﬂ RIFIT . e —

SHERTF, TIARRY A ROADNRTY, TR~

SWORN [0 AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORK M1
TS 9th

LAY OF _ Apri I A

RREREET ﬁp“ﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%@ﬁﬁﬁhm\
L0 T B
MOTARY PUELKC OF PENNA,
My Commigsion Expiras Juno 21, 1859



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } 5.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ‘

Paula. Barry, Publisher's.Assistant.... ... , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the date of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which
appeared in the issuc of said newspaper on . April, 18, 25, May 2. . 19, 96 . .. exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise are intercsted in the subject matter of said rotice and advertisement, and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

{L 5
Swom and subscribed to before me this. ?)k ? ~cay of. T \‘\ \ e 19({,Lr’

Goo O (1

(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

~ R
. HEIE B S

1 . A oAb i

Meirthar amee I
Andnow,. ... ... o, ,19 L , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to$ .............. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.




ISTIRTH]
{717) 3095022

HARRY A. R()A})ARMEL, JR.

SHERITF QF COLUMBIA COUMNTY

COQURT ITOUSE - P, Q. BOX 3180
REOQOMSBURG, TA 17815

21 HOUR TIHoea
(F17) 784 twon

fﬁ?ﬂﬁ_mmmaggh_;34_1996
RE: Sheriff!s sale Advertising Dates
—.Patten Coyp. _ _  vs. TFrank F. Honser .
No. 11 ot 19946 b : Mo 245 of }2?4_.1!)
Dear Sir:

Please advertise the eonclosed SHERLFTF SALE on the Lollowing dates:

SALE DATE MAY 9, 1996 at 1030 AM

Ist week aovil 18, 1996,
21id W(‘(‘k___‘ April 25, 3996
3rdiweek gy 2 1996

Feel [ree to contact wme if vou have any questions.

Respecel ol v

C:i Q.WAAL i’s;,-uw-»
Harrry A Rondarmel | .

Sheri (1




HARRY A ROADARMEL, R,

1-"

SHERITE QF COLUMUIA COUNTY
HONT COBNT HOUsT - 1, Q. BOIX 3y SUARCHLT B
) TR N IH,UU;\IMEUHG, BaA 170105 (ORI R R T
3892 5G2Y
Date:  March 14, 1996 .
10: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREA‘UUFCOMPLTFNCE T
SECTION.

DEPARTMENT 280946

HARRISBURG PA 17125- 0946

Re:  Patten Corp, o N ———
No: 11 of 1996 1y No: g@_ﬁh_ptk_i%i%w

Dear Sir:
tnclosed is g nobice ol an upcalling Sherifrig Sale, If j-/Ol_J have any
clalins against this pProperly, nolify this office E@HL&M
Please feel free o conlact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadnum], Jr.
Sheriff of Columbig County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,

&_ il f J-“’»,‘ '”;‘

wh —‘JO .?v‘-ff'.n-

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLONT COURT TIJUN - 1 O. BOx 1y

15171 SRR BLOOMIBURG, FA 17015
389-5622

Late:

Uareh 13, 1906 o
-[-U : a a ~ i" 1’ - On
Suall Business Adminlstrdll
20 N. Penna. Avenue

—  Room 2327 _
Wilkes- Barre, pA 18707

e Patten Lorp, R b “lamad: T Fonsers i
Mou: of Aaaee LD Ho o a . .
e Bus VT R I TN

Uear Sir:

tnclosed is a nolice of an uncaniineg Shoerifits
] 1)

clamms againsl Uhis preperiy, nolify Lhiis office T HDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo conlect me wiih any questions you may have.

Respectiully,

e

s Sale, I vau have

FO R IR IR S R
(Z07) Zleb-din

any

; C\,{L &LWQQ
Hdrr‘y\?\ Roadarme]
Sherirf Columbig LuunL



SHIRITT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Flrimg COURY HOUSE - P, O, ROX 300 A LTI e
2171 FHg 1 HEDOMSUURG, PA 17015 (TI7) TR Gonp
Daler  March 13, 1996

or office of ELALLR.
_Depariment of Public Wolfgre
L2l Box o gle e
_Harrisburg, PA 17705

Re: Patten Corp.

vs . Frank T'. Honser

HU:h__mmilm_w“__%;n;_mhlggﬁ_“LU No: o m__urw__mlggénw"_du

ear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, [f yaur have any
claims against this propevty, nolify this office lﬂﬂﬁgiﬁlgEi-
Please fecl free Lo contacl we With any questions you Ny have.
Respectfully,

W O Do) s

Harry Ao NRoadarmel, Jr.
sheriff of Columbia Colnty



e
* 'I .‘:IA.“'!"‘P rf v W
LA drAioda
SHILIHE OF COLUMBILA COUNTY
RN COMVRE BOUsE - oo, HOX Juy DL Bt e
P TRENNGH BLOOMLSIVEG, PA 17015 L7 ZIN

339-5622

Pale: March 13, 1996

Tor _Atty. Stephen Brandwene
Deputy Atty, Genera]
~Collection Unit-4th g

0

; Wal
Harrisburg, pa 1717 kst

——

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is Jdonobice of an upcony Shorifi 'y Salo, IF }ou Have aiy
Clauns against Uhis properly, notify this affice lﬂ?ﬂil&lﬁﬂ;ﬁ-
Please feel free Lo eonlact me wiih any questions YOU nay have,
kespectiuliy,

Ve Roadigd)

larry A Roadarme !, Jr.
sheriff of Columhig County



FIARRY A. ’O;\Df\f{f\’iﬁl_

, IR
w TA«@}
;qzﬁb,e:p
SHIERIFE QF COLUMBIA COUNI Y
INTIRTN COURE HGUST - M O, nox Jnu IVUGRIL e
rrl;‘}ﬁﬁr-lliﬁlir:_ HLOOUMSGURG, PA 17010y [F02) Theb- gt
389-5622
Date:  March 13, 1996
——
To:  Col, Co. Tax Claim Bureau
Col. Co. Court House (Baoerpnt)
1_35_Hégﬁ—mglgqstrm_m_.m."m“
iy
—.Bloowsburg, PA 17815
ite: Eaizanucmrp+k_&__ﬂ_u_“"m_vﬂ Frank T, -MHonser
No: 31 of qq 96 kD “U5________214_33“____\__._‘” _ 9% b
Dear Sir:
Cnclosed is g noLice ol an upcanming Sherifi's Sale,  [f }ou have any
claims dgaln.L Lis properly, noti L1y
Please Feel

Lhis office Ibm[ULA [lY

iree Lo contact e with any questions YOU nlay higye

Respectiulty,

o Udond )

Harry A} Roadarme:
Sheriff b Col1mh1a {uunly



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, K.

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURE HOGUNT - . O, nox 3 TR 0 e
71Ty s Hl_UOa\iSHUHG, A 170G [FI7) St
339-5622
bate: CRpeh 100 ons

fo: . Ms, Debra Piatt
Tax Collector
—RR I Bewe bS5
_Benton, PA, 178 lc’ia

Re: Patran Lo, N E T
No: ik or ; LD

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, |f you have any
Claims against Lhis properly, nobily Lhis office lﬁ?ﬂll&l” LY.
Please Tfeel free Lo contacl me with any questions you nidy have.
| Respectfuliy,

\kmf -

Harry Wadarme]
sherifrf Columbia LounLy



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
26111 JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PATTEN CORPORATION
MID-ATLANTIC,

Plaintiff . NO.245 CIVIL 1994

V. . INMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
FRANK . HONSHER, L 2’(/77/ £ED,

Pefendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in the above-captioned mater, you are directed to

levy upon and scil the following described property:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee, pareel and lot of land situate in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, County of Columbia and Township of Pine, being known as Lot 436 of he
Subdivision of Hemlock Acres and according to survey of Taylor-Dobeck Associales, bounded and
deseribed as follows, 1o wit

BLGINNING at a point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and on the easterly line of Lot No.
[T of "Hemlock Acres”, said point also being at the southwest corner of Lot No. 37; thence along
the southerly line of Lot No. 37 South 81 degrees 30 minutes 00 scconds East 917.14 feet o an iron
rod and the westerly line of the Lick Run Conscrvation Arca; thence along the westerly line of Lick
Run Conservation Avea South 07 degrees 55 minutes 10 sceonds West 200.00 [eet to an iron rod
at the northeast corner of Lot No. 35 thence along the northerly line of Lot No. 35 North 81 degrees
0 minutes 00 sceonds West 909.43 feel to a point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and the
casterly Hine of Lot No.  [2: thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 12 and through the centerline



of llemlack Lanc North 00 degrees 28 minutes 20 seconds Hast 35.14 fect to a point of curve:
thenee along the casterly line of Lot No. 12 and Lot No. 11 and through the cenlerline of Hemlock
Lane on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 12 degrees 42 minutes 33 seconds, 2 Radius
ol 740.57 fect, a Tangent of 83.14 Jeet, an Are Length of 165.50 fect and a Chord Bearing and
Distance of” North 06 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds Last 165.26 [cet to the place of BEGINNING.
Containing 4.21 acres more or less.

SUBILECT 1o all that portion of Hemlock Lane which extends along and through the above
deseribed Lot and being more (ully shown on the above mentioned survey recorded herewith and
a part hereof.

ALSO subject to all those certain utility casements as more fully shown on the above
mentioned survey recorded herewith and made a part hereol.

BEING THL SAMIE PREMISES which Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic, by Deed dated May
26, 1990 and recorded n the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia

10 Deed Book Volume 452, ot Page 146, pranted and conveyed unto Frank £, Honsher.

ALSO UNDER AND SUBJECT to the covenants, conditions and restriclions as set forth in
the aforesaid Deed. '

UNIMPROVED LOT ASSESSMENT # 29-13A-18

The total amount of judgment is:

Principal $14,964.29

Interest 1o 2/9/94 $ 4.957.30

Unpaid late charges to 2/9/94 $ 29728

Per diem interest of $3.09 from 2/9/94 $(aceruing)

Altorney's commission ol 5% ${accruing)

Real estate taxes paid by Mortgagee $1,041.10

Costs of 1his proceeding $accruing)
TOTAL $21,259.97

plus accruals,

e e B Ko firp
Date: -23 ll (‘f(, Prothonotary '

Fral ot u-’lLJ L ad
N b 4,60 7
. -‘N S-L%nuﬁ LA e ﬂ{—
U:j ks \ L’ﬂ\ CH‘_,

o «'_} . “— . fl(.\




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
20TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PATTEN CORPORATION
MID-ATLANTIC,

Plaintitf NO. 245 CIVIL 1994

v. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
FRANK F. HONSHER, // fz’( /7% E D,

Defendant :

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TOTHE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To salisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above-captioned maiter, you are directed to

levy upon and scll the following deseribed property:
3 ]

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee, parcel and lot of jand situate in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, County of Columbia and Township of Pine, being known as Lot #36 of the
Subdivision of Hemlock Acres and aceording to survey ol Taylor-Dobeck Associates, bounded and
desertbed as follows, o wit:

BEGINNING at a peint in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and on the casterly line of Lot No.
[T olMHemlock Acres", said point also being at the southwest corner of Lot No. 37; thence along
the southerly line of Lot No. 37 South 81 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds East 917.14 fect to an iron
rod and the westerly line of the Lick Run Conservation Area; thence along the westerly line of Lick
Run Conservation Arca South 07 degrees 55 minutes 10 scconds West 200,00 feel to an iron rod
at the northeast corner ol Lat No. 35; thenee along the northerly linc of .ot No. 35 North 81 degrees
30 minutes 00 seconds West 909.43 feet to a point in the centerline of Hemloek Lane and the
casterly line of Lot No. 12; thence along the casterly line of Lot No. 12 and through the centerline
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of Hemlock Lane North 00 degrees 28 minutes 20 scconds East 35.14 feet to a point of curve;
thenee along the casterly line of Lot No. 12 and Lot No. 11 and through the centerline of Hemlock
Lane on a curve to the tight having a Delta Angle of 12 degrees 42 minutes 33 sceonds, a Radius
ol 746.57 lcet, a Tangent of 83.14 feet, un Arc Length of 165.50 fect and a Chord Bearing and
Distance of North 06 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East 165.26 feet Lo the place of BEGINNING.
Contuining 4. 21 acres morc or less.

SUBJECT to all that portion of [emlock Lane which extends along and through the above
described Lotand being more fully shown on the above mentioned survey recorded herewitl and
a part hereol.

ALSO subjeet 1o all those certain utility casements as more fully shown on the above
mentioned survey  recorded herewith and made a part hereof

BEING THE SAML PREMISES which Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic, by Decd dated May
20, 1990 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and lor the C ounty of Columbia
in Deed Book Valume 452, at Page 146, granted and couveyed unto Frank IV 1onsher.

ALSO UNDER AND SUBIJECT (o the covenants, conditions and restrictions as set lolth n
{he aforesaid Deed.

UNIMPROVIED LOT ASSESSMENT # 29-13A-18

The tal amount of judgment is:

Principal

Interest to 2/9/94

Linpaid late charges to 2/9/94

Per diem mterest o $5.09 from 2/9/94
Attorney's comimission of 5%

Real estate taxes paid by Mortgagee
Costs ol this proceeding

TOTAL

Date: :]3_“

$14,964.29
$ 4.957.30
$ 297.28
$(accruing)
$accruing)
$1,041.10
$(accruing)
$21,259.97
plus aceruals,
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1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 5gqy
JUBTCTAL, DISTRICT ~ ~ALUMBIA _CQUNTY
Civil, AGTICN

PATTEN CORPORATION : ,No. 245

MID-ATLANTIC :

T Plaintiff(s) CIVIL Term, 19 94
-V8- ‘ “‘\_\ G & \L‘t‘&"{b E ,.\D .

FRANK F. HONSHER ' ' IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s)

WRIT CF EXECUTION

NCTICE

This paper is a wWritl of Execution. It has been 1ssued
because there is a judgmentl agalnst you,. It may cause your
property to be held or taken lo pay the judgment. You may have
lJegal rights to preévent your property from belng taken. A lawyer
can advise you more specifically of Lhese rights. If you wish to
exerclse your rights, you must act promptly. ‘

The law provides Lhat certain property cannot be taken. Such

property is sald Lo be exempt. There is a deblor's_ exemption of
$300,00. ‘There are olher exemptions which may be applicable to
you. Attached 1s a summary of some of the major exemptions. You

may have other exemplions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following
promptly: (1) Fill out the altached claim form and demand for a
prompt hearing. {2} Dellver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's
office at the address noled.

vou should come to court ready Lo explain your exemption, If
you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose
some of your property. :

YOU SHOQULD .'I‘AKE THIS PAPER TO YQUR LAWYER AT ONCE . IF ¥YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYERR OR CANNCT AFFCRD ONE, GO TO CH TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH DBELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator's Office
(Name)

Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{(Address)

(717) 389-5632 Ext. 267
(el ephone Number)




YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TC SAVE YQUR PRCPERTY
AND YOU HAVE " OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DCES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not. stopped, your property will be:
sold to the highest bidder. 'You may find out the price bid
by calling the ' Counly Sheriff's Office at

( ) Columbia

717 389-5632

You may be ahle to -otition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly 1inadequate compared to the value

of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened you may call the Sheriff's Cffice at (717) 389-5632

You have a right to remain in the property until the fulil
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff glives a
deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal

procecdings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your real estate. A schedule of distribution of the
money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff
within thirty (30) days of the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed schedule of distribution is wrong)
are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
posting of the schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your real estate back, if you act immediately after

the sale,

YOU SHCULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NCT HAVE A LAWYER COR CANNOCT AFFORD CONE,
GO TO CR _TELEPHCONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELCW TO FIND
OUT WHERE YCU CAN GET LEGAI, HELP.

Court Administrator's Office
Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{717) 389-5632



et —

NCTICE CF OQWNER'S RIGHTS

YCU MAY BE ADBLE TQ 'I‘REVENT_THI-S SHERIFF'S5 SALE

To prevent this Sheriff s sale you musL take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Sheriff's

Cffice the amount of the judgment plus interest, late
charges, all costs and reasonable attornsys fees due.
To find cut how much you must pay you may call the Columbia

COUH[Y Sherif{'s Cffice at (717 ) 380_-5632

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition

2.
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Courl to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop Lhe sale through other ]egal

proceedings.

You may necd an'attorney Lo assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PATTEN CORPORATION
MID-ATLANTIC,

Plaintiff NO. 245 CIVIL 1994

v. IN .MORTGA(_;E FORECLOSURE
FRANK F. HONSHER, /! TS// 9? ¢ £ b/

Defendant :

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SIHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above-~captioned matter, you are directed to

levy upon and sell the following described property:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Commonwealth of
Peansylvania, County of Columbia and Township of Pine, bcing known as Lot #36 of the
Subdivision of TTemlock Acres and according to survey of Taylor-Dobeck Associates, bounded and
described as follows, (o wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and on the casterly line of Lot No.
T of "IHemlock Acres”, said point also being at the southwest corner of Lot No. 37; thence along
the southerly line of Lot No. 37 South 81 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds Fast 917.14 feet to an iron
rod and the westerly linc of the Lick Run Conservation Area; thence along the westerly line of Lick
Run Conscrvation Arca South 07 degrees 55 minutes 10 scconds West 200.00 feet to an iron rod
at the northeast corner ol Lot No. 35; thenee along the northerly line of Lot No. 35 North 81 degrees
30 minutes 00 seconds West 909.43 feet (o a point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and the
custerly line of Lot No. 12; thence along the casterly line of Lot No. 12 and through the centerline



of Hemlock Lane North 00 degrees 28 minutes 20 scconds East 35.14 feet to a point of curve;
thence along the casterly line of Lot No. 12 and Lot No. 11 and through the centerline of Hemlock
[Lanc on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 12 degrees 42 minutes 33 scconds, a Radius
ol 746.57 feet, a Tangent of 83.14 feet, an Are Length of 165.50 feet and a Chord Bearing and
Distance of” North 06 degrees 49 minutes 40 scconds Fast 165.26 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
Containing 4.21 acres more or icss.

SUBJECT to all that portion of Hemlock Lanc which extends along and through the above
described Lot and being more fully shown on the above mentioned survey recorded herewith and
a part hereol.

ALSQ subject to all those cerfain utility easements as more futly shown on the above
mentioned survey recorded herewith and made a part hercof,

BEING THE SAME PRIEMISES which Patten Corporation Mid-Altlantic, by Deed dated May
206, 1990 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia
i Deed Book Volume 452, at Page 146, granted and conveyed unto Frank F. Honsher,

ALSO UNDER AND SUBJIECT 1o the covenants, conditions and restrictions as sct forth in
the aforesaid Deed.

UNIMPROVED LOT ASSESSMENT # 29-13A-18

The total amount of judgment is:

I’rincipal $14,964.29

Interest Lo 2/9/94 $ 4,957.30

Unpaid late charges to 2/9/94 $ 29728

Per diem interest of $5.09 from 2/9/94 $(accruing)

Altorney's commission of 5% $(accruing)

Real csiate taxes paid by Mortgagee $1,041.10

Costs of this proceeding $(aceruing)
TOTAL $21,259.97

Date: 3) !x \\ (ﬁf&( [/

plus accruals.

(wt:udw 6 KJ‘-NW/ é'ﬁ‘*l’ﬁ
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IN _THE _GOURT _CF_COMMON PLEAS _OF THE 5emy

NAVI AR '_I__I\I. 121 .'J'I'H_l__{_,'l' - o UMBIA _COUNTY..
CIvil, ACTICN

.

PATTEN. _CORPORATION ) No. 245
MID-ATLANTIC N -
Plainbi{l{{s)
s __CIviL Term, 1994
WA /99¢ F 1)
P RAMK - E . —HONSHER
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

In
will] be
1rf
is less
sale irl

1.

7

held.

are entilied Lo

pefendant(s) .

NCTTCE QF EXEMIPTTICN RIGHTS

addition to your olher rights, Lhe law provides thal. you
a debtor's exemption of 3300.00 per owner which
paid Lo you In.cash Il Lhe Sheriflflf's Sale is completed.
you Lelieve Lhal Lhe value of your ecquily in the properly
Lhan $300.00 por owner you may be able tos prevenl the
you do Lhe [ollowing promplly:

i1l oubl Lhe attached c¢laim form and demand [or a
promnpl hearing.

Deliver Lhe form or mail

it Lo the Sherif{’s Clilice ol
Lhe address noled bLelow. : '

vou should come Lo courl rcady lo explain your exemplion,

If you do not
sale is nol stopped

come Lo courl. and prove your exemplion, and Lthe
for gsome obther reasons, the sale will be

Sheriff's ODffice

Columbia Ccounty Courthouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{717) 389-5632




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH

JUDICIAIL: DISTRICT - COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIE ACTION

CNO. 245

PATTEN CORPORATION

[

MID ATLANTIC
Plaintiff{{s) *

CIVIL Term, 1994

FRANK F. HONSHER

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s)

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTTON

Ta Lhe Sherlfi(:

I, the above-named defendant, clalm exemption of property
from levy or attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upon,

(a) I desire thal my 3300 statutory exemptién be

[ ] (1) set aside in kind (specify property to be set
aside 1in kind):

{ ] (i1) pald in cash following the sale of the
properly levied upon; or

(b} I claim the following exemption (specify property
and basis of exemption): '

(2) From my properiy which has been alttached, I claim the

followkng excmplions:

(a) wy 3300 statutory exemplion: { } in cash; [ ] in kind.
(specifly property):

(b} Sucial Security benefils on deposit in amount of

b ;

other (specify amount and basis of exemptlon):

(c)

I request a promplL court hearing to determine the exemplion.
Notice of the heariny should be given to me at

(Addreﬁgz (Telephone)




I verily ULhal wne 5LdLemenL$_mude in thia Claim for
Exemption are true and correct. ¥ understand that false state-

ments herein are made subject Lo the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.5.84004 relating to unsworn fa}sjflcaLlon Lo authorities.

Pate .

{iDefendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE

OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

Columbia County Courthouse

SBiloomsburg—PA—HTEH
' {(Nbdress}

(717) 389-5632 o
{Tefephone Number)




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER
PENNSYLVANIA AND
FEDERAL. LAW
1. 5300 atatutory exemptlon
2. Bibles, school bLooks, sewing machilines, unlfoxrms and equipment

3. Most wagea and unemployment compensation

4. Social Security beneflts
5. Certalnm retirement funds and accounts

6. Certaln veteran and armed forcea benefits
7., GCertaln insuraunce proceeds

B. Such other exemptlions as may be provided by law

Nole

Pennnylvanin and Federsl Inw provide nemerous ex-
emptions of properly [rom execution, Including the fol-
lawing:

Exemptions under Pennaylyanis Law

1. Cenersl $300 simluiory exemplion, 42 e C8.
§ 8123

2. Particulsr parsonsl properly exemplion—bihlan
and achoot bookn, newing machines, uniforms and equip-
ment, 42 Pa.C3. § 8124(x})

8. Certaln retirement funds and accounta, 42 ".C8.
§ B124(b)

Fublic School Employeen, 24 P.5. § 8633

Siate Employeen, 71 Fa.C.. § 69561

Folica Pennlon Funda, 53 8. § 761

Philadelphis Pension Fund, 63 F.9. § §3431
Pittsburgh Pension Fund, B3 P.5. § 23661
Pennaylvania  Municipal Employees, B3 Pr.5.

§ 881.101 ot weq.

Private amployeen’ pensiona or apnuity fundas, 42

PaCS. § BL24BAT)

Yelf employed retirement or annulty tunds, 42 Fa.C.

8. § BIZ4(bXA)

4. Certain Innurance proceeds, 42 Pa.CS. § 8124(c)

Featernal nociely benefits, 42 PGS, § B12d{c)1),

(B}

Workmen's Compenaation, 42 Pr.GC.3. § BI2A(cN2)
Group Innurance, 42 Pa.C.5. § 8124cKE)
Life Insurance and annuilles, 42 Fe.GC8. § B12£{eX3),

), {9

Accident and dinabitity, 42 Pa.C.8. § B124{cHT)
Nofanlt motor vehicla mceident benetita, 40 P.8.
§ 1009.106(0)

§. Ternonal earningn, subject lo Uwe exceplionn for
pupport, board, sludent toan cbligations, 42 PaCH.
§ BIZT

Unemployment Compennalion, 48 .5, § 869

6. Tanglble prsonal property on International sxhibi.

tion, 42 Pa.G.3. § BIZ2G
7. Commen carrier, property In Inlerstata transit, §2

PaC5. § 8128
Exemplions under Federal Law
1. Certain wages and compensation:
Longshoremen's and harbor workera’ compensation,
22 USC. § 948 .
Merchant seamen’s wages, 46 U.4.C. § 601
Injury or death resulling from war-rink hazsrd, 42
URC §1717 *
2. Bocla) Securily henelits, 42 U.85.C, § 407
3. Certaln retirement funda and nccounts:
Clvil Service, 6 11.9.C. § 8346(n)
Forelgn Service, 22 U.3.C. § 114
Tnilrond Retirement, 45 U.8.C. 8§ 2201, 231m
Judgea' annuities, 28 US.C. § 376{n}
4 Cerinln veleran and armed forces benefita:
Lawn adminirtered by the Velerans Adminlstration,
18 U.5.C. § 80l
Aemed Forces Survivor Benefit Plan, 10 us.c
§ 1460(D .
Savinga deposited with armed forces, 10 US.C.
§ 1036
Medal of Honor Roll Special Pension, 38 Us.C.
§ 662(c) .
6. Miscellaneous:
Property of u forelgn state, 28 11.8.C. §§ 1609, 1611
Iomentesd Land, 43 U.S.C. § 176

Itafl Fund, 46 U.9.C. § 822(e)
Adopled March 16, 1981, effeclive March 27, 1881,




AFFIDAVYIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICF.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 1SS
COUNTY OF MONROI:

Belore me, the undersigned autherity, personally appearcd Joseph S. Wiesmeth, Esquire, who
being duly sworn according (o law, deposcs and says that he is the Attorney of record for the within
IMLaintiff; that as such, he is authorized to make this Alfidavit on its behalf: and that to the best of
his knowledge, information and belief, the within Defendant is not in the military service of the

Linited States of Amcrica,

-

Joseph Wlebmelh Esquirc

Sworn 1o and subscribed before
me this 5 ddy of ___ 174, /L , 1996,

] )S Fah 8,1

i T e TR

e I.sti\ Pemsymmw-.;éudm!on o okt -



AFFIDAVIT OF NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF OWNERS AND DEFENDANTS

COMMONWIEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PSS

COUNTY OF MONROL

Belore me, the undersigned authorily, personally appearcd Joseph S. Wiesmeth, Esquire,
Attorney for Plamtilt, who being duly sworn according to law, deposcs and says that to the best of
his knowledge, information and belief, the owner of Lot 36 of the subdivision of Hemlock Acres,
County of Columbia, Township of Ping, Commonwealth of Pennsylvama, is the Defendant in the
above-captioned matter who resides within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with a last known

address of 830 Church & Brook Road. Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087.

Yy

Joseph S/Wiesmeth, Esquire

Sworn t and subscribed betore
methis 3 dayol el , 1996,

7/

Nolar)/ Public




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PATTEN CORPORATION
YMUD-ATLANTIC,

Plaintiff NO. 245 CIVIL 1994

v. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
FRANK K. HONSHER, [/ oF /996 £.2.

Defendant :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALLE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: Urank F. Tonsher
830 Church & Brock Road
Wayne, PA 19087
TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of

Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed,

there will be exposed to Public Salc in Room Q\ Cv \‘?P S f {‘2 E\ c{z . Columbia

. : TH .
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on the 9 Cdayof YRy ,

1996, a0 \0 ? C  oclock __B_’".M. the following described real cstate, of which Defendant

Frank F. TTonsher is the owner or reputed owner:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, County of Columbia and Township of Pine, being known as Lot #36 of the
Subdivision of Hemlock Acres and according to survey of Taylor-Dobeck Associates, bounded and



desceribed as follows. to wit;

BLGINNING at a point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and on the easterly line of Lot No.
LT of "Hemlock Acres”, said point also being at the southwest corner of Lot No. 37; thence along
the southerly line of Lot No. 37 South 81 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds East 917,14 teet to an iron
rod and the westerly line of the Lick Run Conservation Arca; thence along the westerly line of Lick
Run Conservation Area South 07 degrees 55 minutes 10 seconds West 200.00 feet to an iron rod
at the northeast corner of Lot No. 35; thenee along the northerly line of Lot No. 35 North 81 degrees
30 mmutes 00 scconds West 909.43 {cet to a point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and the
casterly line of Lot No. 12 thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 12 and through the centerline
of ITemiock Lanc North 00 degrees 28 minutes 20 scconds East 35.14 feet to a point of curve;
thenee along the easterly line of Lot No. 12 and Lot No. 11 and through the centerline of Hemlock
i.anc on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 12 degrees 42 minutes 33 seconds, a Radius
of 746.57 feet, a Tangent of 83.14 Jeet, an Arc Length of 165.50 fect and a Chord Bearing and
Distance of North 06 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East 165.26 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
Containing 4.21 acres more or Icss,

SUBJECT to all that portion of Hemlock Lane which extends along and through the above
deseribed Lot and being more fully shown on the above mentioned survey recorded herewith and
a part hereot.

ALSO subject to all those certain utility cascments as more fully shown on the above
mentioned survey recorded herewith and madc a part hereof.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Patten Corporation Mid-Altlantic, by Deed dated May
206, 1990 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia
in Deed Book Volume 452, at Page 146, granted and conveyed unto Frank F. Honsher.

ALSOQ UNDER AND SUBJECT to the covenants, conditions and restrictions as sct forth in

the aloresoid Deed.

UNIMPROVED LOT ASSESSMENT #29-13A-18



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYLER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE T1HLE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GLET LEGAL HELP;

Court Administrator's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 389-5632 Ext. 267

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of your property. In order
to exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help you.

You may have the right (o prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the Sale occurs,
a petition to open or sirike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defensc or objections
you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint in Civil Action-Mortgage
Toreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you
promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excusc for failing
to file the defense on time. 1f the judgment is opened, the Sherifl’s Sale would ordinarily be delayed
pending a trial of the issuc of whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a valid
return of service of the Complaint and Netice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before
twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right, you would have to
file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and Sheriff's
Sale il you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or serviec or demonstrate any other legal or
cquitable right.



Youmay also have the right to have the Sheriff's Sale set aside if the property is sold for a
grossly inadequate price or il there are defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this right, you
should file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sherifl has delivered his Deed to
the property. The Sherilf will deliver the Deed if no petition to sct aside is filed within ten (10) days
from the date when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the Sherift,

WIESMETHH & HARDY,
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

/4

.Ioscpyf. Wiesmeth, Fsquire




AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Patten Corpeoration

Mid-Atlantic
forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed

, plantiff in the above actlon, sets

the [ollowing information concerning the real property locared at

Lot 36 Hemlock Acres, Pine Twp Onlumbia Countss.RA

(Describe the real property to be sold or attach a description
as an exihlibit)

I. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owners(s):
Hame Address (1f address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please
so indicate)

IFrank F. Honsher 830 Church & Brook Road

Wayne, PA 19087

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Hame Address (1f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please
s¢ indicate)

rrank F. Honsher 830 Church & Brook Road

Wayne, PA 19087

3. WName and address of every judgment creditor whose fudgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

tame Address {1f- address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please
so indlicate}

Patten Corporation PO Box 749

Mid-atlantic

Tapnnersville . Pa 18372

Mp 452 PG _146




4. HName and address ol the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

record:

Name Address (Iif address cannot be
‘.reasonably ascertalned, piease
- 50 Indicate)

Iatten Corporation - PQ Box 749

Tannersville, PA 18372

Mid-Atlantic

MB 452 PG 146

3. Name and address of every person who has any record lien on the

property:

Address (1f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please
s0 Ilndicate)

Name

Mone

6. HName and address of every other person who has any record Interest

in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please
s0 Indlicate)

Name

None




7. Hame and address of every other persoﬁ_of=whom the plantiff las

knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

t

the sale:,
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please

so indicate)

None

(Attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verlfy that the statements made in this affldavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.
I undefstand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authofities.

2/ /% / /%/ _,

Date Plagtlff o pttorney
. Jgseph S, Wiesmeth, Esq.




\\

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. . BOX 3830

14 HOUR PHONE

(717) 3u9-5622 SHERIFF ' SLEAMEBYRGMPAESPAYE QUTLINE (717) 764-6300
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT G- QL
DOCKET AND INDEX 2R - L F
SET FILE FOLDER UP -9 B
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO | T
WRIT OF EXECUTION ENA B
COPY OF DESCRIPTION </ _
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS ‘! ]
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT i/ B
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE o

p

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM A

AFFIDAVIT QF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR 38500 — %7;(?@;,(3 N~ JYSC

* [F ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIRY

THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO N
- ey 4

-9 1G3C

SET SALE DATE AND ADY. DATES AND POSTING DATES ~— N\ »,; J /8¢ 25 Ma, 7.-9L
s I 7 | e / F ! ~

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER Lo

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUJ EVERY
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

s

9~ 4,

THURSDAY TILL SALE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER 1T MAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION {refer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALEL
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEM HOLDERS

* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE UEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO

o . i s M e TER I Pt Fr AT T L Ay ey

Trel 1180 IV isr
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LG NE COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 350 24§ HOUR PHONE
(717} 309-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA- 17815 (717} 7B4~6300(v;))

SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEMD DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER -
xx THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIUNS

SEND MOTICE TO PRESS DIREbTiNG WHEN TO ADY.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. _
SEND NOTLICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPLES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAX CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE
PROTH OFFICE{post on board)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TG ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TU WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN
“RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER




WIESMETH & HARDY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A PRGFESSIONAL CORPORATION

JUSEPL 8. WTESMETH, Esquire
KEVIN A. HARDY, Esquire

Sheriff’s Dept.

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: PATTEN V. HONSHER
NO. 245 CIVIL 1994

Dear Sheriff:

919 Main Street Stroudsburg, Pemls}'lvania 183060

March 5, 1996
Telephone (717) 424-284%

TeleFax {717) 420-1181

Please be advised that a Writ of Iixecution has been filed in the above-referenced matter. I
am presently having a Private Investigator serve Mr. Honsher at 830 Church & Brook Road, Wayne,
PA. Once the Handbill has been completed, kindly send same to my attention so that the same
Private Investigator may effectuate service upon Mr. Honsher of the Handbill and Notice of Sale.
To this end, please schedule the Sheriff Sale for at least sixty (60) days to allow completion of this

Process.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate 1o contact me. Thank you.

kjp

cc: Tish Lehr

Very truly yvours,

WIESMETH & HARDY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

%;wai of. WitamtH
' (;éeph S. Wiesmceth, Lisquire //77'
Il/'{
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------------ (‘ent Mpr 3797

Property Ounev(s)_ Frank. F. Honsher.. _

Addreas830 Church & Brookle., Wayne, PA 12087

Locallon of Property 1o+ 234 Hemlock ‘;'- ~r

Mame of Local Goyerpmental Unle

Prosent Assesament Code Humher 29-13A-18

Value:  Liand $_9_?44___ Bulldinpgn § 0 o ToLal $9744

Fresent Ansensod

Melor Assenswment GCode Number, B oany N/A

Lol Humbor 36

Aren: Acres

Was the properrty ever sold Tor taxes? 1T 5o, when No

Grantor(s) Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic

Grantee(s) mwF_j_ranl-; . Honsher

PDate of lleo-l__g_ﬁ_z_@j‘gg_w_'_____'________"___'___-__ hate Recorded 6/4/90
452 Pape 146

focorded bn Deed Boole Yaloame

Signature

Bate
) T h0 NOT WRIYE WELOW THES LING
CCOUNTY TAX CLATH RUREAY
LIEN GERVETICATE
Llen Number
Date o

Owner(s) or Reputed Owoerds) - e —

Vescription ol lroperty o

Yownship or Borouph

Lucated 1w

THESG 158 V0 f'.l-‘,ll'l'll"u’ THAT AGCORDING TO OUR RECURD, TUERE ARF WO
UNPATD DELTHOQUENT TAXEDL OH THE AROVE HENTIONED PROPERTY FOI TUE

Gounty Tax Glalm Rureau

NMrertnr
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* NEQUEST FOR OCTAX INFORMATION FOIN REAL FESTAFR %

'

Instruction: Please complele Lhe necessary information and relurn to
the Sheriff's Office In selfl addressed stamped envelope

as soon as possiblel

TAX COLLECTOR.: Debra Piatt

THE FOLLOWING PROPEITY Will, BFE 5011} ON WEDNESDAY
AT SHERLFF'S SALE.

ATTORNEY : Joseph S. Wiesmeth, FEsguire.

PLAINTIFF: Patten Corporation Mid-aAtlanticg

V5

DEFENUDANT : Frank F. Honsher

TOWNSHEP Pine
CODE NQO: 20_13A-18

%% DO NOT WRITE BELOW THILS SPACE *%% FOR TAX COLLECTONR USE ONLY!
PROPERTY NUMBEIR
TYPE ASSESS. TYPE TAX MINLS  BASIC () DISCOUNT (2)  PENALTY (3)

INTERIM INFORMATION:

PAY (1)} DISCOUNTED TAX AMOUNT ON O BEFORFE:
PAY (2) BASTC TAX AMOUNT ON OR BEFOHF:
PAY (3) PENALTY TAX AMOUNT BEGINS ON:

PLEAGE CHECK THIS INFORMATION BY 'IHE TAX CODE NUMBER, THIS INFORMATION MUST
BE ACCURATE}  THANK YOUI | '

R I TELr e T PR
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Y VIRTIE OF A WRIT OF IXECUTION RO. 11 of 1996, JUDICTAL DOCKET NO, 245-
1994, ISSUED OUT OF THI COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLIRMBIA COUNTY » DIRECTED TO
ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED 7O PUBLIC SALE, BY VEMDUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHTST
BIDDER, TFOR CASH, IN THE COLIMBIA COUNIY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, WEST
MAIN STREET, TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, PRUNA. ’

THURSDAY IMAY 9-1996, AT 1030 AM

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Commonwecalth of
Pennsylvania, County of Columbia and Township of Pine, being known as Lot #36 of the
Subdivision of Hemlock Acres and according to survey of Taylor-Dobeck Associates, bounded and
described as follows, to wil:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of IHemiock Lanc and on the easterly line of Lot No.
11 of "Hemlock Acres”, said point also being at the southwest corner of Lot No. 37; thence along
the southerly line of Lot No. 37 South 81 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds Last 917.14 feet to an iron
rod and the westerly line of the Lick Run Conscrvation Arca; thence along the westerly line of Lick
Run Conservation Area South 07 degrees 55 minutes 10 seconds West 200.00 feet to an iron rod
at the northeast corner of Lot No. 35; thence along the northerly line of Lot No. 35 North 81 degrees
30 minutes 00 seconds West 909.43 feet to a point n the centerline of Hemlock Lane and the
casterly line of Lot No. 12; thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 12 and through the centerfine
of Hemlock Lane North 00 degrees 28 minutes 20 seconds East 35.14 feel to a point ol curve;
thence along the casterly line of Lot No. 12 and Lot No. 11 and through the centerline of Hemlock
Lane on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 12 degrees 42 minutes 33 seconds, a Radius
ol 746.57 [eet, a Tangent of 83.14 fcet, an Arc Length of 165.50 feet and a Chord Bearing and
Distance of North 06 degrees 49 minutes 40 scconds [ast 165.26 fect to the place of BEGINNING.
Containing 4.21 acres more or less.

SUBIJECT to all that portion of Hemlock Lane which extends along and through the above
described Lot and being more fully shown on the above mentioned survey recorded herewith and
a part hereol.

ALSO subject to all those certain utility casements as more fully shown on the above
mentioned survey recorded herewith and made a part hereot.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic, by Deed dated May
26, 1990 and recorded in the Oflice of the Recorder of Deeds in and [or the County of Columbia
in Deed Book Velume 452, at Pape 146, granted and conveyed unto Frank F. [Honsher.

ALSO UNDER AND SUBJLCT to the covenants. conditions and restrictions as set torth in
the aforesaid Deed. UNIMPROVED LOT  ASSESSMENT # 29-13A-18

SELIZED AT™ TAITL in execution and to be sold as the property of Frank F,
HOWSER.

HOTICE IS HERERY GIVEN to all claimunts and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distrib-
ution in accordance with Schedule unless exceptions arce filed thereto within
ten {10) days thereafter,

VERMS OFF SALE:  Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check at TRME OF SALE
balance in cash or certified check within eight (8) davs after sale. SAID prem-
ises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

WILGMETH & HARDY BARRY A, ROADARMEL .JR.

919 Main Streect Sheriff of Columbia County
Stroudshury, PA 18360

Attorneys for Plaintiff



